

Date: December 27, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051	To, BSE Limited ("BSE") Listing Department Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
NSE Scrip Symbol: AWFIS	BSE Scrip Code: 544181
ISIN: INE108V01019	ISIN: INE108V01019

SUBJECT: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, and Awfis Space Solutions Limited (the "Company") Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, the Trading Window for trading in the securities of the Company will be closed for the Designated persons (along with their immediate relatives and/ or persons with whom they share material financial relationship) with effect from Wednesday, January 01, 2025 till completion of 48 hours after the declaration of financial results of the Company for the quarter ending December 31, 2024.

The date of Board Meeting for declaration of financial results of the Company for quarter ending December 31, 2024, will be intimated in due course.

The above information is already being informed to the Designated Persons (Directors, Promoters, Key Managerial Personnel and relevant employees etc.) and immediate relatives of the Designated Persons in accordance with the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and the Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading of the Company.

Designated Persons and their immediate relatives are prohibited to enter / deal in any transaction involving sale or purchase of shares of Awfis Space Solutions Limited during the period of closure of Trading Window.

We request you to kindly take this on your record and suitably disseminate it to all concerned.

Thanking You,

For Awfis Space Solutions Limited

Amit Kumar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. A31237

Address: C-28-29, Kissan Bhawan, Outab Institutional Area, New Delhi - 110016

Corporate and Regd. Office

Awfis Space Solutions Limited C-28-29, Kissan Bhawan, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110016 www.awfis.com | Email: info@awfis.com | Phone: 011- 69000657

CIN: L74999DL2014PLC274236